Brochure
S1700 Series Enterprise Switches 1
S1700 Series Enterprise Switches
Huawei S1700 series switches are next-generation energy-saving Ethernet access switches
designed for small- and medium-sized enterprises, Internet cafes, hotels, and schools.
Product Overview
The S1700 series switches are easy to install and maintain and come with diverse service features, helping customers build
secure, reliable, high-performance networks.

Hotel Scenarios
School Scenarios
Ordering Information
The following table lists ordering information of the S1700 series switches.
Part Number Description
S1700 Series Enterprise Switches 10
Part Number Description
98010542 S1700-16G (16 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC 110/220V)
98010455 S1700-24-AC (24 Ethernet 10/100 ports, AC 110/220V)
98010436 S1724G-AC (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC 110/220V)
98010495 S1700-24GR (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, AC 110/220V)
98010456 S1700-52R-2T2P-AC (48 Ethernet 10/100 ports, 2 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 2 Gig SFP, AC
110/220V)
98010642 S1700-52GR-4X (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 10 Gig SFP+, AC 110/220V)
98010574 S1720-10GW-2P (8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 2 Gig SFP, AC 110/220V)
98010576 S1720-10GW-PWR-2P (8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2 Gig SFP, AC 110/220V)
98010580 S1720-28GWR-4P (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP, AC 110/220V)
98010587 S1720-28GWR-4X (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 10 Gig SFP+, AC 110/220V)
98010592 S1720-28GWR-PWR-4P (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 Gig SFP, 370W PoE AC 110/220V)
98010599 S1720-28GWR-PWR-4X (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 10 Gig SFP+, 370W PoE AC 110/220V)
98010610 S1720-52GWR-4P (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP, AC 110/220V)
98010611 S1720-52GWR-4X (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 10 Gig SFP+, AC 110/220V)
98010623 S1720-52GWR-PWR-4P (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 Gig SFP, 370W PoE AC 110/220V)
98010624 S1720-52GWR-PWR-4X (48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 10 Gig SFP+, 370W PoE AC 110/220V)
98010636 S1720-28GWR-PWR-4TP (24 Ethernet 10/100/1000, 2 Gig SFP and 2 dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,
8 ports PoE+, 124W PoE AC)
More Information
For more information about Huawei Campus Switches, visit http://e.huawei.com or contact us in the following ways:
 Global service hotline: http://e.huawei.com/en/service-hotline